

Important Announcement

about

the 27th ITS World Congress 2020 Los Angeles

We regret to inform you that ITS America and Reed Exhibitions, the hosts of the 27th ITS World Congress 2020 Los Angeles, announced "the ITS World Congress 2020 scheduled for October 4-8 in Los Angeles will not take place as an in-person event." (See: https://www.itsworldcongress2020.com/)

Please be informed Executive Sessions, Special Interest Sessions, paper presentations and exhibitions are all canceled. The authors of the papers and exhibitors will soon receive detailed information including refund policies from the hosts or their contractors.

ITS America and Reed Exhibitions are planning a virtual event series for the ITS World Congress community, which is a unique event independent from the ITS World Congress.

We will appreciate your understanding and continued support.

Best regards,

The Secretariat of ITS Asia-Pacific